# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Serdar Aksu	08/14/2008
Jiaxiong Wang	08/14/2008
Bulent M. Basol	08/14/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SOLOPOWER, INC.	
Street Address:	5981 Optical Court	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95138	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12143609

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)770-7901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-770-7900

Email: joe.clark@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 10500

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 022904-0371884 (SP-053)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David A. Jakopin

Total Attachments: 2

500641527

source=SP-053ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=SP-053ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021497 FRAME: 0641

71. 00.01

ECH & AC

Client Reference: SP-053

### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR:

Serdar Aksu 1953 Silva Place Santa Clara, CA 95054

Citizenship: TR

Jiaxiong Wang 22569 Canyon Terrace Drive Castro Valley, CA 94552

Citizenship: CN

Bulent M. Basol 3001 Maple Avenue Manhattan Beach, CA 90266

Citizenship: US

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

SOLOPOWER, INC. 5981 Optical Court San Jose, CA 95138

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, in the United States and all foreign countries, to each invention as described in the application entitled:

ELECTROPLATING METHOD FOR DEPOSITING CONTINUOUS THIN LAYERS OF INDIUM OR GALLIUM RICH MATERIALS

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. patent application no. 12/143,609 filed on June 20, 2008, and, in and to said application and all U.S. and foreign Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application and to all U.S., international and foreign applications based thereon or counterparts thereof including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes thereof, together with the right of priority under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Paris Convention and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres.

Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 2

701140776v1

PATENT REEL: 021497 FRAME: 0642 ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date:	8/14/108	
		Signature of Serdar Aksu
Date:	8/14/08	yanis Compo
		Witness: MARIO CERMEJO
Date:	8/14/08	Simile Wart
		Signature of Jiaxiong Wang
Date:	8-14-08	
		Witness: <u>Curale Metri</u> M
Date:	8/14/08	EFAGA.
		Signature of Bulent M. Basol
Date:	8/14/08	Jagar
		*****